

# City of San José Civil Service Commission

Bill Brill - Chair Sharon Hightower -Vice Chair Joan P. Smith – Board Member Michael Wilcoxen – Board Member Roy Truitt – Board Member STAFF:

Colleen Winchester, Sr. Deputy City Attorney Toni J. Taber, City Clerk Ruth Krantz, Deputy City Clerk Yasmin Garcia, City Clerk's Office

#### SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA October 12, 2021 \*6:00 p.m.\*

#### \* COVID-19 NOTICE \*

Consistent with AB 361 and City of San Jose Resolution No. 79485 and Resolution No. 80237, this meeting will not be physically open to the public and the Civil Service Commission Members will be teleconferencing from remote locations.

Topic: CSC Hearing - Calderon - Case 21-15

Time: Oct 12, 2021 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95548226372?pwd=RWtYQzM4MkV4b29hclNGSzJPWE84Zz09

Meeting ID: 955 4822 6372

Passcode: 572248
One tap mobile

+16692192599,,95548226372# US (San Jose)

+16699009128,,95548226372# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

+1 669 219 2599 US (San Jose)

+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

+1 213 338 8477 US (Los Angeles)

Meeting ID: 955 4822 6372

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aqWWKByUd

How to submit written Public Comment:

By email to <u>ruth.krantz@sanjoseca.gov</u> by 9:00 a.m. the day of the meeting.

#### I. Call to Order & Roll Call

#### **II.** Hearing (Open Session)

Appeal of dismissal of Justin Calderon, Water Systems Operator I, Department of Environmental Services, Case No. 21-15 Appearances required; No Waiver filed. (Tolentino/Appellant)

Civil Service Commission Agenda October 12, 2021 – Case No. 21-15 (Calderon) Page 2

## IV. Adjourn to Closed Session – (deliberation)

### V. Adjourn to Open Session

Closed session report (if applicable).

# VI. Adjournment

Adjourn to *tentative* October 20, 2021 4 p.m. meeting re: Fire Battalion Chief Promotional Exam appeal/s.

The City San José is committed to open and honest government and strives to consistently meet the community's expectations by providing excellent service, in a positive and timely manner, and in the full view of the public. The City Code of Ethics may be viewed on-line at <a href="http://www.sanjoseca.gov/clerk/cp\_manuel/CPM\_0\_15.pdf">http://www.sanjoseca.gov/clerk/cp\_manuel/CPM\_0\_15.pdf</a>

All public records relating to an open session item on this agenda, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the California Public Records Act, that are distributed to a majority of the legislative body will be available for public inspection at City Hall, 200 E. Santa Clara Street, Office of the City Clerk 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower, San José, Ca 95113 at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the legislative body.

To request an accommodation or alternative format for City-sponsored meetings, events or printed materials, please call the Office of the City Clerk 408-535-1252 or 408-294-9337 (TTY) as soon as possible, but at least three business days before the meeting/event.